

Adventure Writers Competition announces 2016 Semi-Finalists

Largest entry field yet for the Clive Cussler Collector's Society's Award Contest

FOUNTAIN HILLS, ARIZONA, UNITED STAATES, August 12, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Top Ten semifinalists were announced last week in the 2016 Clive Cussler Collector's Society's <u>Adventure Writers Competition</u>. The semi-finalists in alphabetical order:

Blackbeard's Lost Treasure by Caleb Wygal Bonds by Gordon Grant Hunting Savage by Dave Edlund Maseah Mountain by John Thomas Everett Rouge Fortress by John R. Monteith Skeletons of Weavers Needle by Ken Barnett

Steel's Gold by Nick Auclair

The Java Gold - Book One: The Odyssey by Robert A Kingsley

The Truth in the Triangle by Michael Telesca

Wings of the Pirate by Eric H. Heisner

Judges now will choose 3 semi finalists and forward to best-selling author <u>Dirk</u> <u>Cussler</u> to choose the winner.

"It was the largest field we have ever had, and in a specific genre such as adventure writing, we had a great response!" said AWC Director Peter Greene.



The winner will be announced in a ceremony during the Clive Cussler Collector's Society's convention, held in Denver on October 8th.

For information on the contest and entry for the 2017 competition, please visit the Adventure Writers Competition website (<u>www.adventurewriterscompetition.com</u>).

"We will begin accepting entries for next year in April of 2017," said Greene. "Congratulations and



good luck to all our semi finalists! Our winner will take home the \$1000 prize and the "Clive", our coveted Grand Master Award."

Our winner will take home the \$1000 prize and the "Clive", our coveted Grand Master Award. *Peter Greene, AWC Director*

Peter Greene Adventure Writers Competition 6023323483 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2016 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.